
PRODUCT
Uncoated Aluminum
Brass
Plastic
Acrylic
Glass/ Crystal
Corin
Stainless Steel
Magnet
Satin Ribbon
Book Covers
Pop Carboard
Ceramic
Light Color Plaque Boards
Spectralight Boards
Leather (Light Color)
CD/ DVD/ BD
Nylon (Light Color-Non Washable)
Cardboard Box
Unfinished Wood (Matte Finish)
Finished Wood
Coated Mugs
Anodized Aluminum

PRESSURE
Medium
Medium
Medium

Light
Light

Medium
Medium
Medium

High
Medium
Medium

Light
Medium
Medium
Medium

High
High
High

Medium
Light

Medium
Medium

TEMPERATURE
340° F
340° F
320° F
320° F
320° F
300° F
340° F
300° F
300° F
320° F
300° F
300° F
340° F
340° F
310° F
285° F
310° F
310° F
300° F
320° F
320° F
360° F

TIME
80 sec.
80 sec.
80 sec.
120 sec.

60-180 sec.
80 sec.
80 sec.
80 sec.
3-5 sec.
50 sec.
10 sec.

180 sec.
60 sec.
60 sec.
60 sec.
45 sec.
10 sec.
45 sec.
60 sec.
60 sec.
120 sec.
120 sec.

PEEL TEMP
Cold
Cold
Cold
Cold
Cold
Cold
Warm
Cold
Hot
Cold
Hot

Warm
Cold
Cold
Warm
Warm
Hot
Cold

Hot, peel quickly
Warm
Cold
Cold

MIRROR
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

MagicTouch CPM 6.2
APPLICATION INSTRUCTIONS

PRINTING INSTRUCTIONS
Print from Multi-Bypass Tray
Media Type Setting: Heavy

APPLICATION INSTRUCTIONS
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TIPS
if a mistake is made during heat pressing, applied designs to most substrates can be cleaned away 
acetone and fabric / paper cloth.


