## MagicTouch CPM 6.2 APPLICATION INSTRUCTIONS

## PRINTING INSTRUCTIONS

Print from Multi-Bypass Tray Media Type Setting: Heavy

## **APPLICATION INSTRUCTIONS**

PRODUCT	PRESSURE	TEMPERATURE	TIME	PEEL TEMP	MIRROR
Uncoated Aluminum	Medium	340° F	80 sec.	Cold	Yes
Brass	Medium	340° F	80 sec.	Cold	Yes
Plastic	Medium	320° F	80 sec.	Cold	Yes
Acrylic	Light	320° F	120 sec.	Cold	No
Glass/ Crystal	Light	320° F	60-180 sec.	Cold	No
Corin	Medium	300° F	80 sec.	Cold	Yes
Stainless Steel	Medium	340° F	80 sec.	Warm	Yes
Magnet	Medium	300° F	80 sec.	Cold	Yes
Satin Ribbon	High	300° F	3-5 sec.	Hot	Yes
Book Covers	Medium	320° F	50 sec.	Cold	Yes
Pop Carboard	Medium	300° F	10 sec.	Hot	Yes
Ceramic	Light	300° F	180 sec.	Warm	Yes
Light Color Plaque Boards	Medium	340° F	60 sec.	Cold	Yes
Spectralight Boards	Medium	340° F	60 sec.	Cold	Yes
Leather (Light Color)	Medium	310° F	60 sec.	Warm	Yes
CD/ DVD/ BD	High	285° F	45 sec.	Warm	Yes
Nylon (Light Color-Non Washable	) High	310° F	10 sec.	Hot	Yes
Cardboard Box	High	310° F	45 sec.	Cold	Yes
Unfinished Wood (Matte Finish)	Medium	300° F	60 sec.	Hot, peel quickly	Yes
Finished Wood	Light	320° F	60 sec.	Warm	Yes
Coated Mugs	Medium	320° F	120 sec.	Cold	Yes
Anodized Aluminum	Medium	360° F	120 sec.	Cold	Yes

## TIPS

if a mistake is made during heat pressing, applied designs to most substrates can be cleaned away acetone and fabric / paper cloth.



